● In line with its core objective, LIPW in the year under review transferred a total 
of GHS6.83 million as wages to beneficiaries, bringing the cumulative amount 
paid as wages to beneficiaries to GHS78.30 million over the past three years.   

● In terms of asset delivery, two Hundred and Fifty-four (254) subprojects were 
completed comprising, 32 small earth dams, 19 (74.7km) feeder roads and 203 
(1,962ha) plantations. A further Six hundred and thirty-one (631) potential 
subprojects were also identified and assessed (i.e. for their technical feasibility, 
financial viability and environmental and social risks) form implementation 
under GPSNP 2.   

● To ensure the effective and efficient operation and maintenance of the

[...]

Major milestones achieved under the campaign during the period under review have been 
summarized and categorized under the Campaign’s strategic pillars on seed, fertilizer, 
extension service, marketing and e-Agriculture. 
I. e-Agriculture 

Beneficiary Farmer Registration 

As of 31 December 2022, One million, two hundred and one thousand and twenty-three 
(1,201,023) farmers had benefited from the 2022 PFJ Campaign. Under the 2022 PFJ 
Campaign, MoFA with support from the Ghana CARES Obaatanpa Programme contracted 
an IT company called Broad spectrum Limited to design an electronic system for the 
‘redemption’ (collection) of subsidized fertilizers in 5 Regions of the north.